6.26.00

L FORM PTO-1595 V A AAAA RECORDA' -	7-12-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4.5.00 P.	Fatent and Trademark Office
Tab actions -	M 400015 ▼ ▼
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trչ	01400815 Output the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(jes): Leonard Hoffstetter	Name: LH Medical Products, Inc. 2
Lonnie Hutson	□ C2 □
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address:
Additional frame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tesz 110	50
3. nature of conveyance:	294
■ Assignment ■ Merger	Street Address: 301 E. Arrow Highway
■ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	Suite 104
	city: San Dimas State: CA ZIP: 91773
■ Other	otato.
Execution Date: 3/24/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?■ Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1/21352
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/24/2000}{1}$	
in this document is being flied together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	29121357
/10/2000 NHASSANI 00000018 29121352	attached?■Yes■No
FC:581 40.00 OP	attached? = Yes = NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steins & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	* Enclosed (K # 1009
Docket #HOF2-D40	E LINOSEU (K4 1001
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2332 Cam dol Dio S	
Street Address: 2333 Cam. del Rio S.	Deposit account number:
Suite #120	
city: <u>San Diego</u> _{State:} <u>CA</u> _{ZIP} : 92108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Q. Statement and cignature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Karl M. Steins, 40, 186 () () () () () () () () () (
	Signature
Toatl number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): Hoffstetter, et. al.

Title: "Improved Feeding tube spike set with integrated Y-port"

Docket No. HOF2-D40

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Improved Feeding tube spike set with integrated Y-port, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, LH Medical Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 301 E. Arrow Highway Suite 104, San Dimas, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

3/24/00 Date

President

301 E. Arrow Highway

Suite 104

San Dimas, CA 91773

(909) 596-6785

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0212

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): Hoffstetter, et. al.

Title: "Improved Feeding tube spike set with integrated Y-port"

Docket No. HOF2-D40

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Improved Feeding tube spike set with integrated Y-port, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, LH Medical Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 301 E. Arrow Highway Suite 104, San Dimas, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

3-24-00 Date

Lonnie Hutson

301 E. Arrow Highway

Suite 104

San Dimas, CA 91773

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0213

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): LH Medical Products, Inc.

Title: "Improved integrated Y-port"

Docket No. HOF2-D40

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Improved integrated Y-port</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>LH Medical Products</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California Corporation, having a place of business at <u>1910 D Street</u>, <u>La Verne</u>, <u>CA</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

3-71-2000 Date

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

Raymond D. Clark

5471 Elderberry Way Oceanside, CA 92057

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0214